BL702/704/706
Datasheet
Version: 2.5
Copyright @ 2022
gu
es
t@

13
Ordering Information
BL70xC- 00-Q 2I
Package code: Q(QFN), B(BGA),CSP
Band: S: Single-band 2.4G; D: dualband, 2.4G/5G; NA;
MSB=flash, 0: no  flash, 1: 8Mbit, 4:32Mbit, , A:4Mbit
LSB=pSRAM, 0:no pSRAM, other: TBD
Show in package
Environment code :
+=RoHS 0/6 , - = RoHS 5 /6 , 1 =RoHS 6 / 6 , 2 = Green
Temperature code : C/ I /H
Part number: C/S: BLE+Zigbee Combo, BLE+802.15.4 Slim,
BL70xC-> 702C: QFN32 Zigbee/BLE Combo
                  702S: QFN32 BLE+802.15.4 Slim(no zigbee stack), Or MCU
                  704S: QFN40 BLE+802.15.4 Slim(no zigbee stack), Or MCU
                  706C: QFN48 Zigbee/BLE Combo
                  706S: QFN48 BLE+802.15.4 Slim(no zigbee stack), Or MCU
Fig. 13.1: Part Number
Table 13.1: Part Order Options
Product No. Description
BL702S-A0-Q2I BLE+802.15.4 Slim, MCU, QFN32, 4Mb flash
BL702C-10-Q2H Zigbee+BLE Combo, QFN32, 8Mb flash
BL702/704/706 Datasheet 46/ 48 @2022 Bouffalo Lab
gu
es
t@
bo
uf
fa
lol
ab
BL702/704/706 Datasheet
Table 13.1: Part Order Options
Product No. Description
BL702S-10-Q2I BLE+802.15.4 Slim, MCU, QFN32, 8Mb flash
BL706C-10-Q2I Zigbee+BLE Combo, QFN48, 8Mb flash
BL706S-10-Q2I BLE+802.15.4 Slim, MCU, QFN48, 8Mb flash
BL702/704/706 Datasheet 47/ 48 @2022 Bouffalo Lab
gu
es
t@